SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
  [t] 800.413.8783  805.494.0622
801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo CA 93012 •  PO Box 3670, Camarillo CA 93011-3670
sdcsecurity.com  service@sdcsecurity.com
Price & Installation
sdcsecurity.com
service@sdcsecurity.comSECURITY DOOR CONTROLS

Electrical Specifications
Mechanical Specifications
How to Order
Table 1:   Control Module Capacity *
Power Supply: 631RF 631RFA
Battery Qty. 0-2 3-4 0-2 3-6
RB12V4 RB12V7
FB4 4 2 4 4
12VR 1 1 1 1
PSM 1 1 1 1
UR-1,
UR-2A, UR-4A
NA NA 1 1
CR-4 2 1 4 2
ACM-1 2 1 4 2
PB-8, PB-16 1 1 1 1
* Total combined load of modules and access
control hardware may not exceed 1.5 amp.
5 Ah Battery Qty 2 4
Amp Hours 5Ah 10Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 19.6 49
0.50 7.8 20
1.00 3.1 11.3
1.50 1.8 4.5
8 Ah Battery Qty 2 4 6
Amp Hours 8Ah 16Ah 24Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 36.7 92 158
0.50 14.5 36 62.7
1.00 5.7 14.4 24.8
1.50 3.3 8.4 14.4
Table 3:  24VDC Standby Power
5 Ah Battery Qty 1 2 4
Amp Hours 5Ah 10Ah 20Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 19.6 49 124
0.50 7.8 20 49
1.00 3.1 11.3 19.4
1.50 1.8 4.5 11.3
8 Ah Battery Qty 1 2 4 6
Amp Hours 8Ah 16Ah 32Ah 48Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 36.7 92 232 400
0.50 14.5 36 92 157
1.00 5.7 14.4 36 62
1.50 3.3 8.4 21 36
Table 2:  12VDC Standby Power
RB12V4
631RFL
1.5 Amp Power Supply
Less Box
631RF x PC x CR4 x 2 RB12V4
12VR
Selectable Output Modes UR2-4 Specifications
UR2-4 Two Station Controller
UR4-8 Four Station Controller
The UR series is a microprocessor based
controller that provides field selectable